Case 1 Platinum Partners Value A	.:18-cv-10936-JSR Documer Arbitrage Fund, LP, et. al., Plaintiff(s)	t 249 Filed 0	2/20/19ervi&acrodesofy2 APS International, Ltd.		
vs. Platinum Management (NY) LLC, et. al., Defendant(s)			1-800-328-7171		
		APS INTERNAT	IONAL 7800 Glenroy Rd. Minneapolis, MN 55439-3122		
			APS File #: 153118-0015		
		AFFIDAVI	T OF SERVICE Individual		
		Service of Process on	:		
HOLLAND & KI	NIGHT LLP		-Joseph SanFilippo		
Mr. Elvin Ramos			Court Case No. 1:18-cv-10936		
31 W 52nd Street New York, NY 1					
i					
State of: New Je	15LU) ss.				
County of: Some					
Name of Server:	Michael Weinshe	<u>1 kel/undersigne</u>	d, being duly sworn, deposes and says		
	that at the time of service, s/he was o	f legal age and wa	s not a party to this action;		
Date/Time of Service:	that on the <u>le</u> day of <u>Feb</u>	uary_,2	0 <u>19,</u> at <u>6:30</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M		
Place of Service:	at _3 Fawn View Court	, i	n Freehold, NJ 07728	-	
Documents Served:	the undersigned served the document				
	Summons and Amended Complaint w/ Exhibits 1-101				
	Court Order Filed 1/24/19			_	
Service of Process on:	A true and correct copy of the afores Joseph SanFilippo	as served on:			
Person Served, and Method of Service:	By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.				
	By delivering them into the hands	of MRS. JOS	Seph Soun Filippo, a person		
	of suitable age, who verified, or v		ing stated, that he/she resides with		
	Joseph SanFilippo			1 Buck	
D	at the place of service, and whose	•		name.	
Description of Person Receiving Documents:	The person receiving documents is d Sex \underline{F} ; Skin Color <u>White</u>			1)0	
-	Approx. Age <u>45</u> ; Approx			-	
		-	was not engaged in the US Military at	-	
	the time of service.	bener, sala person	I was not engaged in the OS minitury at		
Signature of Server:	Undersigned declares under penalty	of perjury Subs	scribed and sworn to before me this		
	that the foregoing is true and correct.	۲ ^۰	3 day of February, 20 19		
	mille		Muster .	-	
	Signature of Server Michael We	nshenkerioiar	ry Public (Commission Expires)		
	APS International, Ltd.		and the second		
			and the second		
an an tha Anna an taon an		·	Makicija cacena		
e e di			MAKICHA CASTANEDA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY		
			Comm. # 50084823		
			My Commission Expires 6/20/2023		

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----X

MARTIN TROTT and CHRISTOPHER SMITH, as Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in Official Liquidation) and PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in Official Liquidation),

Plaintiffs,

-against-

Civil Action No. 18-cv-10936-JSR

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, et al.,

		Defendants.	
			X
STATE OF NEW YORK)		
) ss.:		
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		

Gustavo Manuela, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. I am over 18 years of age, am employed by the firm of Holland & Knight, LLP, 31 W. 52nd Street, New York, NY 10019, am not a party to this action and reside in the County of Kings, State of New York.

2. That on Thursday, February 14, 2019, I served a true copy of the Summons in Civil Action and Amended Complaint with Exhibits 1-101 and Order signed and dated January 24, 2019 by Judge Rakoff, by depositing it, properly enclosed in sealed, post-paid envelope bearing the legend "personal and confidential" and not indicating on the outside of the envelope that the communication is from an attorney or concerns an alleged debt, to be delivered by Priority First Class Mail, to:

> Joseph SanFilippo 3 Fawn View Court Freehold, NJ 07728

Sworn to before me this day of February, 2019

ELVIN RAMOS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01RA4870243 Qualified in Queens County Certificate filed in New York County Commission Expires September 2, 2022

Notary Public